Docket No.: 700-289 FORM PTO-.595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) 07-23-2001 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 101787297 ached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): スルーツ Dieceland Investment 2000 LLC Name: Dieceland Technologies, Corp. ₹5 Address: 36 Cecelia Avenue ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) JUL 16 16 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement City: Cliffside Park Change of Name State/Prov.: NJ ☑ Other Release of Security Interest in Patents ZIP: 07010 Country: US Execution Date: July 10, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/222,136 12/29/1998 5,845,218 5,965,848 6,061,580 09/684,583 5,875,393 5,983,094 6,144,847 10/06/2000 09/735,190 11/07/2000 09/767,348 01/23/2001 ☑ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 18 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony R. Barkume 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 720.00 33,831 Registration No. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 200 Park Avenue 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State/Prov.: NY 50-1561 Country: US ZIP: 10166 07/20/2001 RIGHTED1 00000180 301361 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 720.00 CH 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July /3, 2001 Anthony R. Barkume Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 011987 FRAME: 0348

Additional Numbers of Patent Applications:

Patent Application No.:	<u>Filing Date:</u>
00/700 040	40/04/0000
09/728,019	12/01/2000
09/660,131	09/12/2000
09/660,130	09/12/2000
09/741,719	12/20/2000
09/835,700	04/16/2001
PCT/US98/12759	06/18/1998
PCT/US98/03583	02/24/1998
PCT/US98/12760	06/18/1998

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, Dieceland Investment 2000 LLC, a New Jersey Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at Two University Plaza, Suite 402, Hackensack New Jersey 07601 ("RELEASOR"), may hold a security interest in any or all of the patents and patent applications ("the Patents") set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Dieceland Technologies Corp., a New Jersey corporation having its principal place of business at 36 Cecelia Avenue, Cliffside Park, New Jersey 07010 ("DIECELAND"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, subject to the security interest that may be held by RELEASOR;

WHEREAS, RELEASOR wishes to release the security interest on the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of the ______ day of July , 2001, RELEASOR does hereby release, discharge and assign unto DIECELAND all rights, title and interest it may hold in and to the Patents in the United States and throughout the entire world, together with all rights to sue for any past infringements thereof, and RELEASOR hereby represents and warrants that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the release and discharge granted herein, and it hereby binds itself and its successors and assigns to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said DIECELAND, its successors and assigns, in order to carry into full force and effect this release and discharge.

> Dieceland Investment 2000 LLC Title: Marage

J314 _ day of June, 2001, before me personally came Total Wolfe , to me personally known as the the above-named individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who has acknowledged to me that he has the authority to act on behalf of Dieceland Investment 2000 LLC for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

TARY PUBLIC Jordan A. Fisch Attorney At Law

of New Jersey

PATENT REEL: 011987 FRAME: 0350

EXHIBIT A

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
5,845,218	December 1, 1998	DISPOSABLE WIRELESS TELEPHONE AND METHOD
5,875,393	February 23, 1999	DISPOSABLE WIRELESS TELEPHONE AND METHOD
6,061,580	May 9, 2000	DISPOSABLE WIRELESS TELEPHONE AND METHOD FOR CALL-OUT ONLY
5,965,848	October 12, 1999	DISPOSABLE PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND METHOD OF MAKING
5,983,094	November 9, 1999	WIRELESS TELEPHONE WITH CREDITED AIRTIME
6,144,847	November 7, 2000	WIRELESS TELEPHONE WITH CREDITED AIRTIME
Appln No.	Filing Date	Title
09/222,136	December 29, 1998	WIRELESS TELEPHONE SYSTEM TELEPHONE AND METHOD
09/684,583	October 6, 2000	ELECTRONIC MOVIE CARD
09/735,190	November 7, 2000	ELECTRONIC WAGERING CARD
09/767,348	January 23, 2001	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING PERSONALIZED POSTAGE STAMPS
09/728,019	December 1, 2000	WIRELESS TELEPHONICALLY ACCESSED COMPUTER SERVICES AND SYSTEM
09/660,131	September 12, 2000	ORDER SELECTION DEBIT CARD AND METHOD
09/660,130	September 12, 2000	COMPACT WIRELESS MODULAR TELEPHONE
09/741,719	December 20, 2000	COMPACT WIRELESS TELEPHONE WITH ENABLING MODULE

1

PATENT REEL: 011987 FRAME: 0351

09/835,700	April 16, 2001	METHOD
PCT/US98/ 12759	June 18, 1998	WIRELESS TELEPHONE WITH CREDITED AIRTIME
PCT/US98/ 03583	February 24, 1998	DISPOSABLE WIRELESS TELEPHONE AND METHOD
PCT/US98/ 12760	June 18, 1998	DISPOSABLE PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND METHOD OF MAKING
EP App. No. EP98907607	February 24, 1998	DISPOSABLE WIRELESS TELEPHONE AND METHOD
EP App. No. EP98930394	June 18, 1998	DISPOSABLE PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND METHOD OF MAKING

RECORDED: 07/16/2001